3	12:26 PN PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEE		105			
(((H97000015606 1)))						
:01	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #: (	850) 922-4000			
TROM:	EMPIRE CORFORATE KIT COMPANY CONTACT: RAY STORMONT PHONE: (305)541-3694		072450003255 305)541-3770			
TAME: SHIP - SHAPE MARINE SERVICES CORP.   AUDIT NUMBERH97000015606   DOC TYPEBASIC AMENDMENT   CERT. OF STATUS0   PAGES3   CERT. COPIES0   DRL.METHOD FAX   EST.CHARGE\$35.00						
VOTE:	EST.CHARGE. \$35.00 VOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT					
** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **						
	SELECTION AND <cr>: 71 Option Menu F2</cr>	NUM	Connect: 00:10:21			

FILED 97 SEP 24 PH 4: 24 5- SALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RECEIVED 97 SEP 24 PM 3: 52

.

1/-1

ЕМЛИЕ СОВРОВАТЕ КГТ

2Eb-54-1997 15:46

	•					
S ·	12:26 PM					
	PUBLIC ACCE BLECTRONIC FILI	ss system Ng Cover Sheft	,			
(((H97000015606 1)))						
TO:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS		FAX #:	(850) 922-4000		
FROM :	EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY CONTACT: RAY STORMONT		ACCT# :	072450003255		
	PHONE: (305)541-3694		FAX #:	(305) 541-3770		
NAME :	CRKL, CODIRS0 1	PAGES	FAX			
NOTE:	EST CHARGE. \$35.00 DTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT					
** BNTER 'M' FOR MENU. **						

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>: Help F1 Option Menu F2

97 SEP 19 PH 12: 53

REGENED

,8

NUM

Connect: 00:10:21

The space of the second se

.

(904)922-37.09

09/19/97 15:10 Florida Department pi /1



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 19, 1997

SHIP - SHAPE MARINE SERVICES CORP. 16331 SW 81 STREET MIAMI, FL 33193

SUBJECT: SHIP - SHAPE MARINE SERVICES CORP. REF: D97000076105

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the Complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The date of adoption of each amendment must be included in the document.

The capacity of the person signing the document must be typed or printed beneath or opposite the signature.

Section 15.16(3), Plorida Statutes, requires each document to contain in the lower laft-hand corner of the first page the name, address, and telephone number of the preparer of the original and, if prepared by an attorney licensed in this state, the preparer's Florida Bar membership number.

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging.

The current hame of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

Please raturn your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6906.

Darlene connell Corporade Specialist

J

RECEIVED 97 SEP 24, PH 3: 1 31, 1510H OF CARFORM

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

FAX Aud. #: H97000015606

Letter Number: 497A00046647

97:SI 2661-72-435

# 1920001200

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

### SHIP-SHAPE MARINE SERVICES CORP. present name

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Status, the indersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment of inco poration:

- FIRST; AMENDMENT(S) ADOPTED: ARTICLE III DELETE : SHIP - SHAPE MARINE SERVICES CORP CHANGE TO: SHIP - SHAPE YACHT SERVICE CORP.
- SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclasification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendmenmt itself, are as follows:
- THIRD ; the date of each Amendment's adoption: 9-9-97

#### FOURTH ; Adoption of Amendment (s) (check one)

- ---- The amendment (a) was/were adopted by the incorporators or boards of directors without shareholders action and and shareholder action was not required.
- -x-The amendment (s) was /were approved by the shareholders The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/wer sufficient for approval.
- ...... The amondment (s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.
  - (The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(S).)
  - The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by

(voting group) PREPARED BY; XIOMARA LEE - ACCOUNTANT 9100 S. DADELAND BLVD. SUIT 408 MIAMI, FL 33156 PHONE 305-6701069

-1197000015606

FILED PH U. P.

1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -

2Eb-54-1284 12:41

₩0.9 ĴATOT

By

H97000015606

day of Alptenhere 19.97 Sigr x1 dus 9 pe marine fleroia . Corp.

(Chaiman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, Prosident or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)

(A director or incorporator if adopted by the directors or incorporators)

yped or printed

erlen ( Tride )

.

20-54-1002 12:44

•

····

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

+19700015606